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Section 368.140  Funding Allocations 

Funds for the Illinois Clean Lakes Program are targeted to be distributed to lake owners in each fiscal year from 1996 to 2001 by the Agency according to the following percentage amounts: 

a)	Phase I projects 

1)	FY96 – 60% 

2)	FY97 – 45% 

3)	FY98 – 40% 

4)	FY99 – 35% 

5)	FY00 – 30% 

6)	FY01 – 25% 

b)	Phase II projects 

1)	FY96 – 35% 

2)	FY97 – 50% 

3)	FY98 – 55% 

4)	FY99 – 60% 

5)	FY00 – 65% 

6)	FY01 – 70% 

c)	LQMP projects 

	Five percent of available funds are targeted to be distributed by the Agency to LQMP projects in each year from FY96 through FY01. 
